6095 HTS ->14500
HU - ATTACHMENTS AND ACCESSORIES

GENERAL
LLUML 8095 HT S eeee e ee e eee e eee e ee e eee e eee e e e e e e ee e eeeeeee e e eeee e e e eeee e oot e eeee e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e et e oo e e es e e e ee e ee e es e e ee s ee e e e ees e eer s HU.00.5 (1)
ORIGINAL PARTS CATALOGUE B095 HTS........coeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e ees e ees e eee e es e ees e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e ee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eee s eeeeeeeee HU.00.11 (1)
ORIGINAL PARTS CATALOGUE HMW 11241133 ..o eeeee e eeeeee e e eeeeee e s e eeee e s eee e e e e ee e ee s ees e ees e es e ees e eee e ees e eee e eeseaeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseeeneed HU.00.17 (1)
ORIGINAL PARTS CATALOGUE RAPS........coeeoeeeeeee e eeeeeee e eee e eee e eee e e e e ees et eeeee e e e e e e e eee e e e e e e e e et e e e e e et et e e e e e et e e ee e ee e s ses e eee e ees e eee e eee e HU.00.23 (1)
CHAFF SPREADER
CHAFFE SPREADER .........ooeeoeeeo et eeeeeeee et eeeeee e es e es e eee e e e e e e eee e eeeeeee e eeseeee e ee e e e e et e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e e e ee e e e ees e eee e eee e eee e es e eee e see e HU.01.1 (1)
CHAFE SPREADER ... oo eeee oo ee e e et et e e ee e ee oo ee e oo e ee e e e e e eeeee e e e e ee e ee e eee e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e et e ee e ee e ee e ee s e s ee e eee e eee e ees e ee e eeeeees 0.016.8148.4.A
LOAD BEARING FRAME.........o.ooeeoeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee e eeee e ee s e e e ee e eee e ee e eee e eee e ee e ee e eeeeee e ee e eee e ee e e e e e e e ee s e e s ee e eee e eeeeees e ee e eer s 0.016.8148.4.B
COOLING FAN.......ooeeoeeee e e oo ee et e e e ee e e oo ee oo e e e e e eeeeeee e e e oo e ee e e e e e e ee s e e e e e e e e e ee et e et e e e e e et e e e e ee e ee s e s ee e eee e eee e ees e eee e seeees 0.016.8148.4.C
TENSION ROLLER........oeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee oo eee e e e e e eee e eeeeeeee e oot eeeeeee oo e e e e e e eeeeeee s et e ee e e e e e e e 1o et e et e e et e e e e e e e s eee e e eee e es e e s ees s eee 0.016.8148.4.D
TENSION ROLLER .......ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeees e eee oo ee e e e ee e e e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e e oo e e e e e eeee e e e e oo s e e e e e ee e ee e e e e e et e e e e e e s ee e e s eee e ee e e e s eee s 0.016.8148.4.E
STRAW CHOPPER
STRAW CHOPPER KPAB, STD.......oeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseoeeeeeeeeseees e ees e ees e eeseeeeseeeee e eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e ee e e eeeeeee e e e s e e e ee e ees e ee s eee e ees e ses e eee e ees e eeenees HU.02.2 (1)
STRAW CHOPPER KPAB, STD.......ooeieveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseesseaeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseoeee e ees e eeseeees e ees e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeseeee e ee e e e e e e e e e e eee e ee s eee e eee e ses e eee e ees e eee e, HU.02.3 (1)
STRAW CHOPPER KPAB, STD.......ooeieveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseesseaeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseoeee e ees e eeseeees e ees e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeseeee e ee e e e e e e e e e e eee e ee s eee e eee e ses e eee e ees e eee e, HU.02.6 (1)
STRAW CHOPPER KPAB, STD.......oeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeseaeeeeeoeeseeeeesee s ee e ees e ees e ees e eee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeee e ee e e e s e e e ee e ees e s eee e eee e ses e eee e ees e see e, HU.02.7 (1)
PROTECTIVE COVER........cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e ee e ee e s eee e eee e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee et e e e e e ee e eee e e e e ee s e es e ee e eee e ees e ees e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeee e HU.02.10 (1)
GUARD PLATE. ...ttt ee et e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e ee s e e e e et et e s e e et ee e e e ee e et e e e e e et e e oo e e e et e ee e e e ee e ee e eee e et eee e eee e eee e HU.02.11 (1)
GUARD PLATE. ...ttt ee et e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e ee s e e e e et et e s e e et ee e e e ee e et e e e e e et e e oo e e e et e ee e e e ee e ee e eee e et eee e eee e eee e HU.02.14 (1)
GUARD PLATE. ...ttt ee et e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e ee s e e e e et et e s e e et ee e e e ee e et e e e e e et e e oo e e e et e ee e e e ee e ee e eee e et eee e eee e eee e HU.02.15 (1)
STRAW CHOPPER GEARBOX..........cotveeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeees e ses s ees e ees e eee e ee e eee e eee e eee e eeeeee e e e eee e eeeeeee e e et e eeeeeeee et ee e ees e ee e e ee s ees e eee e eee e eee e HU.02.17 (1)
STRAW CHOPPER ..ot eeee et eee e ee e ee e ee e e ee e eee e e e ee e e e oo ee e e e eee e ee e ee e e et e e e e e et e e e et e et e e e e et et e e e ee e e ee s e s ee e eee e eee s eee s seeees 0.016.8145.4.A
SHAFT WITH BLADES = M. 4.00........oeeeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee s ees e e e eee e ees e ee e eee e ee s ees e ee e ees e ees e eee e ees e eee e 0.016.8145.4.B
COUNTER-BLADE........ oot ee oo e et e e ee e+ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et ee et ee s e e e e et e oo e ee e e e ee e eee e eee e ee e eee oo e e e ee e eeeeeee e e ee e ee e eeeeesereenn 0.016.8145.4.C
SIDE COVERS...... oottt ee et ee e ee oo ee e ee e e eee e ee et et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e s ee e e e e e et ee e e e e ee oo e eee et eeeeeeeeeee e e e ee e e 0.016.8145.4.D
TENSION ROLLER .......ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeees e eee oo ee e e e ee e e e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e e oo e e e e e eeee e e e e oo s e e e e e ee e ee e e e e e et e e e e e e s ee e e s eee e ee e e e s eee s 0.016.8145.4.E
COVER PLATE SX / LH / Llueceeoeeoeeee oo eeeeeeeee e e eeee e ee e ee e eee e e e e e ee e e e eeeeeeeeeeee e e e s et e ee e e e e ee e ee s e e e eee e eee e s ees e ee e eee e eee s eee e 0.016.8145.4.F
COVER PLATE DX / RH / RE ..ot eeeeeeee e e e eee e e e s e e s e e e e e e e eee e e e eee e es oo e e ee e eee e e oot e ee e ee e e e e e e eee e eeeeee e ee s 0.016.8145.4.G
BELT GUIDE ... e oo eeee e e eee e e e e e e e s e e eee e s ee oo ee e ee e eee e ee e eeee et e eeee e ee e e e e et e ee e oot ee e et e et e e e e 0.016.8145.4.H
ENGAGEMENT ... ee e ee e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e s eee e eee e eee e ee e e eee e e s ee e e ee e e eee e eee e e e e ee e eee e ee e eee e ee e eee e e e s ee e eeeeeee s e s eeeeeeee e e ee e 0.016.8145.4.1
CLUTCH et e oo e ee oo e e e e oo e eeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e et e e e e e ee e e e e e e e et e e e e e s e s eee e e eee e e e 0.016.8145.4.J
TENSION ROLLER........oeeooeeeee e eeeeeeee e eee e ee e e e ees oo ees e ee e eeeeeeee oo e oo e e e e e eee e e ee e e eeeeeee e e e e oot e e e e ee e e e e eee e e e e et e eee e e e s ee e es e eee e ee e e ee s eee s eee 0.016.8145.4.K
STRAW DEFLECTORS. ... oo eeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeees e eee e ees e e s e eee e ees e eeseeeee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee s e e e eeee e e e eeeeee e e eeeeeee e e e e e e ee e et e e e ee e ee s ees e ees e ee e eee e eee e eee e 0.016.8145.4.L
STRAW DEFLECTORS W.....ooeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e ee s e eee e e e ee e ee e eee e ee e ee e eee e ee e eee e ee e eee e eee e e e e eeeeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeens 0.016.8145.4.M
SHAFT WITH BLADES = MM 5.0.......coooeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eeeeeeeseeees e ees e eeseeees e eee e ee e eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeee s ee e eeeeeee e eeseee e ee e e e ee e ee s e e s eee e eee e eee e ees e eeeeeeeee s 0.016.8145.4.N
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT FOR MAIZE.........oooeoeeeeeeeeee oo ee oo eeeeee e eeeeeeeeeee e eeee s e s eee e ee s ee e ees e eeteeee e eeeeeeseeeeeseee e eee s ee e e e e eee e ees e s eee e ees e ees e ees e eeee s seeees 0.016.8712.4.A
REAR HITCHES
DRAWBAR COUPLING (CUNA C).....ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e ees oo ees e eeeeeeeeseeee e eeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeee e et eeeeeeeee e e e e e ee e ee e et e et oot e e e e et e et e e e e e ee e eee e s eee e eee e seee HU.03.0 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING.......... oot eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e et e e e e eee e ee e ee s ee s ee s eee e eee e eee e eee e e e e e e eeeeeee e et s e e e eeee e e e e ee e et e e e e et eee e es e eee e eee e HU.03.1 (1)

DRAWBAR COUPLING......c ettt ettt ettt ettt o bt e s e et et e oo bt e s a et e et oo bt e s et e e et e e oh e e eee e o2 se e eh e e ee et e aee oo h et eee e e e e e e sh e e ehe e e as e e ebe e eaeeeab e e et e e eseeeaseeeb et eeneeneeabeeesneenneenneea HU.03.2 (1)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DEUTZ+FAHR+6095+HTS+PARTS+MANUAL

0_016_8148_4_C

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HU - ATTACHMENTS AND ACCESSORIES

Ref.: 0.016.8148.4.C

COOLING FAN

Fig. Code QTY Name

3 0.900.1182.4 1 box dx/rh/re

4 0.900.1182.5 1 box sx/In/li

15 0.900.1183.5 1 rotor blade dx/rh/re
16 0.900.1183.6 1 rotor blade sx/In/li

27 16055969 2 washer

33 01108524 10 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
34 16023425 10 washer 8.4

35 01104944 10 nut m 8, d985

43 0.900.1184.5 12 kit

44 01112341 2 screw m 8 x 30, d933
45 01102799 2 washer 8, d128

v1



H9_Z79U4_10_0-C-001

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HU - ATTACHMENTS AND ACCESSORIES
GUARD PLATE

Ref.: HU.02.15 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- ELECTRICAL ADJUSTMENT [6095 HTS ->14500] -> 14634

4 0.016.7351.0 1 sump

v1



0.016.3145.4_H

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HU - ATTACHMENTS AND ACCESSORIES

Ref.: 0.016.8145.4.H

BELT GUIDE

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.900.1188.0 1 coupling kpl.

2 16055849 1 guide

3 0.900.1188.1 3 small plate

4 16039166 1 bracket

5 16055846 1 guide

6 16055845 1 support

7 16055848 1 support

8 16039169 1 spacer

9 01101846 1 screw m 10 x 70, d933
10 06209768 1 nut m 10, d985
11 16023426 1 washer 10,5 x 26
12 16062189 1 guide

13 0.900.1188.2 1 tensioner

14 16039167 1 consolle

15 16062738 1 belt 2hc x 3355
16 01146033 1 belt

v1



6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HU - ATTACHMENTS AND ACCESSORIES Ref.: HU.03.0 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING (CUNA C)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- ITALY [6095 HTS ->14500]

1 0.016.8447.3 1 tow hook kpl.
& 0.016.8447.3

2 2.0312.516.2 4 screw m 14 x 50

3 01115040 10 washer 15

4 2.1120.108.2 4 nutm 14 p.2

5 16029075 1 small plate

6 16029073 1 extension

7 2.0123.521.2 6 screw m 14 p.1.5 x 60
8 2.1120.308.2 6 nutm 14 p.1.5

H9_Z57U2_00_0-A-001



H9_Z75B2_10_0-A-001

Section: HB - AXLES
FRONT AXLE (BAL)

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HB.01.2 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

BALANCE/AUTOCONTROL [6095 HTS ->14500]
16054813/20 1 axle (BAL)
06260130 2 spacer 30 x 25
2.1474.013.2 2 washer 16
2.0122.622.2 2 screw m 16 p.1.5 x 65
01145983 2 screw m 16 p.1.5 x 210
2.1120.106.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.25
16049081 2 pin
2.0114.313.2 2 screw m 10 x 35
2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5
16049080 1 rod m 20
2.1330.013.0 2 washer
2.1011.411.2 2 nutm 20 p.1.5
16048496 4 shim mm 20
2.1474.017.2 8 dischette 25
01145878 8 screw m 24 p.2 x 150
16052060 2 disc 61 x 100 x 2.5
16052059 2 disc 61 x 100 x 2.0
16052058 2 disc 61 x 100 x 1.5

v1



6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HB - AXLES Ref.: 16040895/30.A
GEARBOX

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 16052926 1 cover

2 16052927 1 cover

3 16052928 1 cylindrical plug 10x20
4 16052929 1 gear box

5 16052930 1 screw

6 01118764 1 ring 26.5

7 01118730 1 ring

8 16052931 1 screw

9 01118748 1 '0' ring

10 16052932 1 dipstick

12 01107105 22 washer 10.5

13 01124832 4 screw m10x35 d933-10
14 01153767 4 screw

15 06209433 14 screw m 10 x 40

>

5— é 1604_0895_30_0

v1



>

H9_Z61B4_30_0-A-001

1 LM, sx, Ul
2 RH, DX, RE

Section: HB - AXLES
WHEEL HUB FASTENING

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HB.05.6 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16057142 1 wheel spindle kpl. (sx/Ih/li)
2 0.016.7163.4 1 wheel spindle kpl. (dx/rh/re)
3 2.0114.416.2 2 screw m 12 x 45

4 2.1011.107.2 2 nutm 12 p.1.75

5 16050729 2 ring

6 16050730 2 thrust plate

7 06214517 2 shim 63 x 80 x 0.1

8 06214519 2 shim 63 x 80 x 0.3

9 06214520 2 shim 63 x 80 x 0.5

10 16050732 2 ring 1.0 x 60 x 85

11 16050728 2 small cover

11.99 01115448 2 pin

12 2.1474.011.2 2 spring washer 12

13 2.0114.411.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 30

v1



3
H9_Z57B5_15_0-A-00 4

b

2 RH, DX, RE
4 LH, sX, LI

\

3

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HB - AXLES
FRONT WHEELS 800/65 R32" 178A8 TR

Ref.: HB.06.9 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

ET-55L, ET-115 R [6095 HTS ->14500]

1 2.4811.214.0 2 tyre 800/65 R32"

2 0.016.9099.3 1 rim DWW 27Bx32"

RIGHT-HAND SIDE

06212941 2 valve 50 msw
01145817 1 rim DWW 27Ax32"

LEFT-HAND SIDE

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HC - BELTS AND CHAINS Ref.: HC.01.2 (1)
BELTS AND CHAINS - SX/LH/LI

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 01145025 1 belt 2hcx4270La
- GRAIN EQUIPMENT

1.1 01146076 1 belt 3hb x 4560La
- MAIZE EQUIPMENT

2 01145790 1 belt 2/17 x 1650
SYNCRO BEATER
BEATER

3 01143413 1 belt 3/17 x 2100
STRAW WALKER SHAFT 1
SIEVE DRIVE

4 01145087 1 chain 12A-1 x 102E
SIEVE DRIVE
LIFT SCREW

5 01145052 1 belt 1/17 x 3300
STRAW WALKER SHAFT 1
RECOVERY ELEVATOR

6 01145989 1 belt 2/17 x 2895
SYNCRO BEATER SHAFT
STRAW WALKER SHAFT 1

7 01143410 1 belt 2/17 x 1725
TURBO-SEPARATOR
8 01145093 1 chain 19,05 x 62
GRAIN TANK EMPTYING
9 01145329 1 belt 3hb x 3245

FEED CHANNEL
SYNCRO BEATER SHAFT

v1



6095 HTS ->14500

HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK
CHASSIS
CHASSIS..... ettt et e e et e e e e oo e e e e e oL e oo et e et e e e e e e oo e e e e ee et ettt HF.01.1 (1)
CHASSIS FRAME COMPLETIONS.......ocoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ees e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeseeee s e s ee e ees e ees e eee e ees s ees s eeeee HF.01.3 (1)
CHASSIS FRAME COMPLETIONS.......ocoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ees e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeseeee s e s ee e ees e ees e eee e ees s ees s eeeee HF.01.5 (1)
CHASSIS FRAME COMPLETIONS.......ocoeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ees e eee e eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeseeee s e s e eee e ees e eee e eee e ees e ees e ees e HF.01.6 (1)
CHASSIS FRAME COMPLETIONS.......ocoeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ees e eee e eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeseeee s e s e eee e ees e eee e eee e ees e ees e ees e HF.01.9 (1)
CHASSIS FRAME COMPLETIONS......oecotveoeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e ees e eee e eee e eeseeeee e eee e eee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e ee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeee e ees e ee e eee e ees e ees e eeseeeeesenead HF.01.11 (1)
RUBBER PROTECTOR.........ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeees e eeseeees e ees e ees oo eeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e e e e eee e e e eeeee e e e e e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e ee e ees e ee e ee s eee e eee e eee e eee e eeseed HF.01.13 (1)
BODYWORK
FRONT LIGHTS SUPPORT .......oeeoeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e eee e s e e e e e ee e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e oot e eeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e et e e e e e ee et e e s e e s ee s eee s eee s HF.02.0 (1)
FRONT LIGHTS SUPPORT .......oeeoeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e eee e s e e e e e ee e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e oot e eeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e et e e e e e ee et e e s e e s ee s eee s eee s HF.02.1 (1)
FASTENINGS ...t e e e e e e e e et eee e eeees e ee e e eeeee e e e ee e e et e oo e e e e e e e e eee e ee e ee e e e e oo e ee s eee oo e e oo e ee e e e e e ee et ee s e e s e e ee e ee e HF.02.2 (1)
SOLENOID VALVE COMPARTMENT COVER.......coveeiteeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e ee e se s ees e eee e ee e ee e ee e eee e ee s e et eee e ees e eee e eee e ees e ee s eee e HF.02.3 (1)
HATCH OPENING MECHANISM. ... eee oo eeeeeeee e eee e ee e eee e ee s eee e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e s e et eee e ees e ees e ee s ees e ee e ees e e e eee e eee e eeeeeses e HF.02.4 (1)
HATCH OPENING MECHANISM. ... eee oo eeeeeeee e eee e ee e eee e ee s eee e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e s e et eee e ees e ees e ee s ees e ee e ees e e e eee e eee e eeeeeses e HF.02.4 (2)
LoH. LINING . et e e e e ee e e e ee e e e eeeee oo s oo e e e e e eeeeeeee e ee e ee e oL e e ee e ee e ee e e et ee e e e e e e e e et e e HF.02.5 (1)
LoH. LINING . et e e e e ee e e e ee e e e eeeee oo s oo e e e e e eeeeeeee e ee e ee e oL e e ee e ee e ee e e et ee e e e e e e e e et e e HF.02.5 (2)
LOCK MECHANISM. ... ee e e e e e e e ees e e e ee e e e s ee e eee e ees e ee s e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e e e eee e ee e e e s ee e et eeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeas HF.02.6 (1)
LOCK MECHANISM. ... ee e e e e e e e ees e e e ee e e e s ee e eee e ees e ee s e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e e e eee e ee e e e s ee e et eeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeas HF.02.6 (2)
LoH. LINING . et e e e e ee e e e ee e e e eeeee oo s oo e e e e e eeeeeeee e ee e ee e oL e e ee e ee e ee e e et ee e e e e e e e e et e e HF.02.7 (1)
LoH. LINING . et e e e e ee e e e ee e e e eeeee oo s oo e e e e e eeeeeeee e ee e ee e oL e e ee e ee e ee e e et ee e e e e e e e e et e e HF.02.8 (1)
LH FRAME HINGE ... e eeee e e e eeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e eee e ee e ee s eee e oo s eee e ee e ee e eee e e e eee e eeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeee e eeseereeeend HF.02.10 (1)
LH FRAME HINGE ... e eeee e e e eeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e eee e ee e ee s eee e oo s eee e ee e ee e eee e e e eee e eeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeee e eeseereeeend HF.02.10 (2)
LH FRAME HINGE ... e eeee e e e eeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e eee e ee e ee s eee e oo s eee e ee e ee e eee e e e eee e eeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeee e eeseereeeend HF.02.12 (1)
HATCH OPENING MECHANISM. ......oeoeeeeeeee oo eeee e eeeeee e ee e eee e ee e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e eeeeeee e e e e e e eeseeeeeeeee e ee e e eee e ee s e e e e s ee s es e es e eee e ees e eee e eee e ees e HF.02.13 (1)
HATCH OPENING MECHANISM. ......oeoeeeeeeee oo eeee e eeeeee e ee e eee e ee e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e eeeeeee e e e e e e eeseeeeeeeee e ee e e eee e ee s e e e e s ee s es e es e eee e ees e eee e eee e ees e HF.02.13 (2)
LoH. LINING . et e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e eeeeeee e e e e e e oo e e oo e e e ettt e et e e ee e eee e eer e HF.02.14 (1)
LoH. LINING . et e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e eeeeeee e e e e e e oo e e oo e e e ettt e et e e ee e eee e eer e HF.02.14 (2)
LOCK MECHANISM. ...t eee e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s e e e e ee e eee oo e ee e e e eee e eeeeeeee e eee e e e ee e oo s ee e eeseeeeeeee e ee e ee e eee e eeeee e HF.02.15 (1)
LOCK MECHANISM. ...t eee e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s e e e e ee e eee oo e ee e e e eee e eeeeeeee e eee e e e ee e oo s ee e eeseeeeeeee e ee e ee e eee e eeeee e HF.02.15 (2)
LoH. LINING . et e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e eeeeeee e e e e e e oo e e oo e e e ettt e et e e ee e eee e eer e HF.02.16 (1)
LoH. LINING . et e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e eeeeeee e e e e e e oo e e oo e e e ettt e et e e ee e eee e eer e HF.02.17 (1)
LoH. LINING . et e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e eeeeeee e e e e e e oo e e oo e e e ettt e et e e ee e eee e eer e HF.02.18 (1)
REAR PANEL FLAP. ... oot e oo e e e e e et e e et et e oo e ee e e e ee e ee e e s ee e ee e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e e e s ee e e e ee e ee s seeees e eeeeeseeeeeeons HF.02.19 (1)
REAR WINDOW CATCH = SX/LH/LL ..o eeee e eee oo e e ee e e eeeeee e e e e ee e e e ee e e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeseeeee e ee e e ees s eee s HF.02.21 (1)
PROTECTIONS AND TOOL BOX......eoveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeesseeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ees e ees e ees e ee e ees e ees e eeseeeee e ee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeneed HF.02.22 (1)
LH REAR TRIM. ...t eeeee oo e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s s e e eee e e eeeeee e eee et e e ee e e e e e eee e eee e eee e e e e ee s e e e ees e oo e eee e eee e e e eee e eee e ees e ee e ee e ee s ee e e e eee e eee e HF.02.24 (1)
GUARD PLATE. ... oot ee oot e e ee oo e e e e e e e e e ee oo e e ee e e e e e e e e ee s e oo e e e e ee e et e oo e e e e ee e oo e e et e e ee e e e s ee e ees e ee e eee e eee e eee e HF.02.26 (1)
RUH. LINING et ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e oo e ee e oo e e e eee e e e e eee e eee e e e eeee e e ee e eeeeee e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e et s ee s e eee e HF.02.28 (1)
RUH. LINING e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e ee e oo e ee e eeeee e e e e e ee e e e eeeee oo e ee e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e s e e e e e e ee et ee e eee e eee e HF.02.30 (1)
HATCH OPENING MECHANISM. .......ooeeeeeeee oo oo eeeeeeeeee e ee e eee e eee e es e eeeeeeee e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeee e oo e e e ee e eeseeee e e e e ee s eee e ee s e e e ee e ee s ees e es e ees e eee e eee e eee e ees e HF.02.31 (1)



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK Ref.: HF.02.0 (1)
FRONT LIGHTS SUPPORT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500] 14542 <-

16 0.015.2519.2/10 1 diaphragm sx/Ih/li

17 0.015.2517.0 1 diaphragm

18 0.015.2518.2/10 1 diaphragm dx/rh/re

20 0.015.2689.3/10 1 lamp support dx/rh/re
21 0.015.2688.3/10 1 lamp support sx/Ih/li

29 2.0350.657.6 22 screw m 5.5 x 22

30 2.0312.702.2 4 screw m 4.0 x 12

31 2.1475.011.2 4 washer 4

32 2.1011.101.2 4 nutm 4 p.0.7

35 0.015.3871.0 1 support sx/Ih/li

36 0.015.3872.0 1 support dx/rh/re

37 2.1310.002.2 32 washer 6.6, d125

38 0.015.2610.0 1 bracket sx/Ih/li

39 0.015.2616.0 1 bracket dx/rh/re

16
LH, SX, LI



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK Ref.: HF.02.7 (1)
L.H. LINING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

0.017.2421.0/10 1 cover
0.017.2422.0/10 1 cover
0.017.0881.3 1 cover
0.017.0883.0 1 brace
0.017.2425.0 2 bracket
2.1499.185.2/10 24 washer 12x20x 3
2.0114.207.2 24 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
2.1310.004.2 9 flat washer 8.5
2.1310.006.2 6 flat washer 10.5
2.1011.105.2 19 nutm 8 p.1.25
2.0020.203.2 10 screwm 8 x 16
06216501 1 plug

2.3199.359.0 1 tube

2.3199.357.0 1 tube

H9_Z75F2_00_0-A-001



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK Ref.: HF.02.15 (2)
LOCK MECHANISM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500] -> 14620

1.1 0.017.9685.4 1 interlock

1.4 2.1012.105.7 13 nutm 8 p.1.25

1.5 2.1310.004.2 7 flat washer 8.5

1.6 2.0342.307.3 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 25
1.7 2.0020.205.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20




H9_Z79F2_65_0-A-00

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK Ref.: HF.02.30 (1)
R.H. LINING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16057077/10 1 panel

2 06212242 2 interlock

3 2.0114.005.2 4 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
4 06214189 3 washer 6.4

5 01114357 4 nut m 6, d985

6 16038575 1 lamination

7 06571317 2 washer

8 16061371 1 bracket

9 06214358 1 washer 8.4

10 16064001 1 clevis

v1



H9_Z79F2_45_0-A-002

RH FRAME HINGE

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK

Ref.: HF.02.37 (2)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500] -> 14539

4 0.017.3211.3 1 tube

8 0.017.3244.3 1 carrier

9 0.017.3246.3/20 1 support

10 0.017.3256.3/10 1 supporting piece
11 0.017.3257.3/10 1 carrier

13 2.0114.007.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
14 2.0114.311.2 13 screw m 10 p.1.25 x 30
17 2.1012.106.7 22 nutm 10 p.1.5

18 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125
19 2.1312.005.2 35 washer 10.2

20 2.3199.355.0 2 plug PVC

22 2.1312.003.2 4 washer 6

23 2.1011.103.2 4 nutm 6 p.1

24 01114357 2 nut m 6, d985

26 2.1474.010.2 32 washer 10

27 0.018.0074.0 1 square

28 0.018.0143.0 2 distance bar

29 0.018.0144.0 2 distance bar

30 0.018.0101.0 1 bracket

31 2.1499.185.2/10 4 washer 12 x 20 x 3
32 2.0114.209.2 4 screw m 8 x 25

33 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5

34 2.1011.105.2 4 nutm 8 p.1.25

v1



H9_Z75F2_25_0-A-00

10
E——14

=—38

0\12

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK

Ref.: HF.02.45 (1)

R.H. LINING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

3.1 2.3199.354.0 2 plug @ 40 x 17

3.2 0.017.2434.0 1 cover

3.3 0.017.2435.3/10 1 chassis frame

3.4 2.1310.004.2 11 flat washer 8.5

3.5 2.1012.105.7 11 nutm 8 p.1.25

3.6 0.017.2429.3/10 1 brace

3.7 0.017.2428.3/10 1 brace

3.8 0.017.0893.0 1 rubber

8 2.1310.004.2 30 flat washer 8.5

10 2.0114.207.2 19 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
11 2.0114.209.2 12 screw m 8 x 25

12 2.1012.105.7 31 nutm 8 p.1.25

14 2.1499.185.2/10 35 washer 12x20x 3
18 06538985/10 2 interlock

19 2.0112.209.2 2 screwm 8 p 1.25x 25
21 06214192 5 washer 8.4

22 01104944 3 nut m 8, d985

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK Ref.: HF.02.57 (1)
STRAW BOX

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
WITHOUT CHOPPER [6095 HTS ->14500]

1 0.017.6290.0 1 lamination dx/rh/re
2 2.0020.205.2 10 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
3 2.1011.105.2 20 nutm 8 p.1.25
4 2.1474.009.2 20 spring washer 8
5 01174910 10 washer 9
6 0.017.3781.3 1 lamination
‘ 7 2.0114.205.2 7 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
8 2.1310.004.2 3 flat washer 8.5
10 01390702 0.42 gasket PVC
11 2.1120.106.2 3 nutm 10 p.1.25
12 06214396 3 washer 10.5
13 0.016.7787.3 1 side member
14 2.0114.309.2 8 screw m 10 p 1.25 x 25
15 2.1011.106.2 8 nutm 10 p.1.5
16 2.1474.010.2 8 washer 10
17 2.1310.006.2 8 flat washer 10.5
18 06519323 2 rod m 12
10 19 2.1011.107.2 6 nutm 12 p.1.75
1 'S \ 20 06214206 2 washer 13.2
\@ / y . | 25 0.017.6291.0 1 lamination sx/Ih/li
fﬂm DX.RE ‘ 26 2.1120.005.2 3 nutm 8 p.1.25
A3LH SX, LI o 27 01141007 1 sealing compound
L . T|—1pX 28 2.0114.005.2 3 screw m 6 p.1.0 x 16
E - 29 2.1310.002.2 11 washer 6.6, d125
30 2.1474.007.2 8 washer 6, d128
o 31 2.1011.103.2 8 nutm 6 p.1
42 0.016.4288.3 1 support dx/rh/re
43 0.016.6612.3 1 support sx/Ih/li



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK Ref.: HF.02.75 (1)
ENGINE AIR GUIDE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16054662 1 cover
2 16062846 1 cover
3 16062975/20 1 cover
4 16057915 1 lamination
8 5 5 01141954 1 handle PVC

| / 7 6 01123699 2 screw m 8 x 30

®e 7 01107163 20 washer 9, d126
8 01104944 16 nut m 8, d985
9 01112322 11 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
10 06214192 3 washer 8.4
11 01102799 3 washer 8, d128
12 01103316 2 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
13 01107095 4 washer 6.4
14 01114357 2 nut m 6, d985
15 16061225/20 1 cover
16 0.018.1603.3 1 support
17 01123749 2 screw m 6 x 25
18 06214189 2 washer 6.4
19 01112333 6 screw m 8 x 25, d933
20 01390702 1.2 gasket PVC




H9_Z57H2_37_0-A-001

6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK Ref.: HF.02.86 (1)
FRONT LIGHTS SUPPORT - DX/RH/RE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYRES OUTSIDE CLEARANCE [6095 HTS ->14500]

1 0.016.2936.0 1 support dx/rh/re

2 01112333 2 screw m 8 x 25, d933
3 01104944 2 nut m 8, d985

4 01107163 4 washer 9, d126

v1



41

=

H9_Z75G2_10_0-A-001

6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK Ref.: HF.03.2 (1)
LADDER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 0.017.0720.3/10 1 climbing steps

2 16040500/10 1 crown wheel

3 2.0114.311.2 10 screw m 10 p.1.25 x 30
4 2.1120.006.2 8 nutm 10 p.1.5

5 2.1474.010.2 4 washer 10

10 2.1474.009.2 9 spring washer 8
12 16047004/10 1 platform sx/Ih/li
13 16064213 1 handrail

14 0.015.2692.3 1 handle

15 06260676 2 rubber

16 16046772/10 1 rod

17 06215539 1 spring

18 2.0114.209.2 1 screw m 8 x 25
19 2.1011.205.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

21 2.0112.317.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 45
22 06214197 8 washer 10.5

23 16048915 1 cover

24 01105501 1 screwm4 x 6

25 01102795 1 ring 4.3

26 2.1690.512.2 1 split pin 5 x 30
28 06214192 1 washer 8.4

30 16064231 1 screw m 8 x 180
33 16061189 1 guide

34 16064211 1 shim L = mm 140
35 16064212 1 shim L =mm 70

X 620/75 R 30"
X 620/75 R 34"
X 650/75 R 32"
36 01103735 1 screwm 8 x 115
X 620/75 R 30"
X 620/75 R 34"
X 650/75 R 32"

37 16014654 1 sleeve

38 2.1120.005.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

39 16062352 1 plug

40 2.0342.408.6 2 screw m 10 x 30

41 16022556 0.47 anti-slip coating (mt. ...)

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK Ref.: HF.05.10 (1)
PRODUCT PLATE - REAR

Fig. Code QTY Name

| H9_Z75F6_30_0-A-001

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500] 14638 <-

1 0.017.6493.0 1 adhesive DEUTZ-FAHR
610 x 485

v1



Varning !
Arbeta ej under

upplyftat skdrbord utan |
att detta dr sparrat
[E0-89-001611-1369

/\ VARNING
. | - 7
Vid arhete under skarbordet
maste detta sikras
/\ VARNING
S
. —6
Oppna inte luckan
forran maskinen stannat

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HF - CHASSIS- BODYWORK

Ref.: HF.05.20 (1)

PLATES

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- EXPORT S [6095 HTS ->14500]

3 06215998 2 plate
6 01141726 28 plate
7 01141727 2 plate

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HG - CAB Ref.: HG.02.4 (1)
SCREEN WIPER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500] 14679 <-

1 16014552 1 wiper motor

5 2.0112.007.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
6 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125

7 2.1470.002.2 2 washer 6, d128

8 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

9 16058896 1 rod

10 16014554 1 arm

11 16057306 1 wiper blade

12 0.016.1400.0 1 plate

13 2.0312.001.2 1 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 10

a

H9_Z3371_15_0-A-001



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HG - CAB Ref.: HG.03.7 (1)
CONTROL CONSOLE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

50.1 0.017.5944.2/10 1 consolle

50.2 0.016.5402.2/10 1 bracket

50.3 0.016.5401.0 1 controle panel

50.4 2.0332.207.2 3 screw m 4 p.0.7 x 20
50.5 2.1310.001.3 3 washer 5.3 x 10

50.6 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

50.7 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

50.8 2.0332.204.3 3 screw m4 p.0.7 x 12

50.9 2.1312.001.3 3 washer 4

50.10 2.1474.009.2 2 spring washer 8




H9_Z5771_28_0-A-001

Section: HG - CAB

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HG.03.16 (1)

COMPLETION

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16055619 1 support
2.0332.306.3 4 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 16

v1



Section: HG - CAB

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HG.05.4 (1)

SAFETY BELT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 0.014.8632.4 1 safety belt

2 2.1310.007.2 2 flat washer 13.5
3 2.1019.160.2 2 special nut

w—=&

H9_H3775_04_0-A-001

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HG - CAB Ref.: HG.06.6 (1)
STORAGE COMPARTMENT COOLING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

42 16057289/20 1 body

45 16058757 2 flexible hose

48 16054361 5.1 flexible hose L = mm 5100
49 16054360 6.8 flexible hose L = mm 6800
53 2.6851.001.0 6 clamp @ 16/25

55 2.6852.001.0 30 clamp 99 x 2.5

D

H9_Z5786_22_0-B-001

v1



H9_z5766_01_0-C-001

™

29

Section: HG - CAB
BRAKE CONTROLS

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HG.07.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

25 06296733 1 pedal sx/Ih/li

26 06296732 1 pedal dx/rh/re

27 2.1011.206.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.5

28 06208998 2 pin m10x16-45h

29 2.1120.009.2 2 selflock nut m 16 p.2
30 06285219 2 small plate

31 06214216 2 washer 17

32 06246795 4 bushing PVC

33 16054108/10 2 lever

34 06215539 2 spring

35 01120692 2 lubricator am 6

36 06260963 1 rod 25x286

37 2.0114.309.2 4 screw m 10 p 1.25 x 25
38 2.1120.006.2 4 nutm 10 p.1.5

72 06285224 1 support

73 01109651 1 interlock

v1



H9_Z5764_01_0-B-001

a

Section: HG - CAB
GEAR SHIFTING

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HG.09.0 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]
1.1 0.014.8792.0 1 knob
- ORANGE
1.2 0.016.5550.3/10 1 plate
3 0.016.5488.2 1 gear lever
32 0.016.5587.3/10 1 boot kpl.
32.2 0.013.2172.0/10 1 boot PVC
- GREY

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HL - CLEANER UNIT Ref.: HL.01.13 (1)
STRAW-WALKER REAR SHAFT 6 SW

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500] -> 14520

1 06302190 1 shaft

2 06215759 2 bearing ys 35

3 06296514 6 bearing block

4 06215780 6 ball bearing k 50

5 2.1411.036.7 6 disc 90x3

6 06519305 6 power control 40 get.
7 2.0114.311.2 24 screw m 10 p.1.25 x 30
8 06214197 32 washer 10.5

9 2.1120.106.2 24 nutm 10 p.1.25

10 06513788 2 bearing block

11 2.0114.313.2 8 screw m 10 x 35

12 2.1474.010.2 8 washer 10

13 2.1011.106.2 8 nutm 10 p.1.5

14 06261841 1 cover PVC

=

H9_Z79L1_02_0-A-001



6095 HTS ->14500

H9_Z75L1_30_0-A-001

Section: HL - CLEANER UNIT Ref.: HL.01.42 (1)

STRAW WALKER CONTROL - DX/RH/RE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500] -> 14520

1 16001855 1 hub

2 16001896/10 2 half pulley

3 16002911 1 shoch.absorber

4 2.0114.211.2 6 screw m 8 x 30

5 01104944 6 nut m 8, d985

6 2.1312.004.2 6 washer 8.4

7 01118267 1 dowel 10 x 8 x 50

8 16001821 1 hub

9 06277589/10 2 half pulley
16001857 1 disc
06282526 1 gearZ =60
01112451 6 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 45
01127538 6 washer 10.5
06209768 6 nut m 10, d985
2.0114.209.2 6 screw m 8 x 25
2.0114.207.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
01112326 6 screw m 8 x 22
2.1474.009.2 13 spring washer 8
06214194 1 shim 9
16002916/10 2 bushing
2.1411.025.7 3 circlip
01136763 2 ball bearing 6206 2rs
16001893 1 bushing
16061769 1 belt 1/17 x 6600
16001891 1 gearZ=16
07114319 1 washer 21
06209774 1 nut m 20

v1



H9_Z35L3_28_0-B-001

20.26

14|

20.1.3
LH, SX, LI

20.25
RH, DX, RE

Section: HL - CLEANER UNIT

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HL.03.6 (1)

MOVEMENT CONTROL
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]
14 01143413 1 belt 3/17 x 2100
20.1.1 06296518/10 1 pulley 3/17 x 402
20.1.2 06500811 1 gearZ =37
20.1.3 16062892/10 1 hub

LEFT-HAND SIDE
20.1.4 01137744 6 screw m 8 x 40
20.1.5 01112824 6 nut m 8, d934
20.1.6 01102799 6 washer 8, d128
20.2 01118102 2 dowel 12x8x50 d6885
20.3.1 16038552/10 1 chassis
20.3.2 16038554/10 1 cover
20.3.3 01145757 1 roller bearing
20.3.4 01155791 2 felt band
20.3.5 01145758 1 roll pin h 310
20.3.6 01120697 1 lubricator bm 8 x 1
20.9 01112429 6 screw m 10 x 30, d933
20.10 01102800 6 washer 10.2
20.22 01111313 2 screw m 10 x 55
20.23 01102800 2 washer 10.2
20.25 16062891/10 1 hub

20.26 16062895

—_

RIGHT-HAND SIDE
shaft L = mm 1806

v1



H9_Z61L5_10_0-B-001

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HL - CLEANER UNIT Ref.: HL.04.10 (1)
ELECTRICAL SIEVES ADJUSTMENT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 0.017.0097 .4 1 adjustable tensioner kit, (6 SW)
ABOVE
& 0.017.0097.4

3 16063558 1 lever

4 16063567 1 bracket

7 16063563 1 sleeve

8 16063556 1 sleeve

14 01111090 1 screw m6 p.1x75

16 01107095 11 washer 6.4

17 01114357 5 nut m 6, d985

20 01112345 2 screw m 8 x 30

21 01112350 1 screw m 8 x 35

23 01102799 1 washer 8, d128

24 01107102 20 washer 8.4

25 01104944 12 nut m 8, d985

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HL - CLEANER UNIT Ref.: HL.04.32 (1)
SPECIAL SIEVE BOX

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- C.C.M. EQUIPMENT [6095 HTS ->14500]

6.1 16014977 2 lamination
9.1 16015026 2 element K15 SL
9.5 16015000 2 support
9.7 16014983 1 support sx/Ih/li
9.8 16014984 1 support dx/rh/re
. 9.9 01112439 2 screw m 10 x 35, d933
9.10 06214197 2 washer 10.5
9.1 06209768 2 nut m 10, d985
9.12 16015004 2 lamination
9.14 01112240 6 screwm 6 x 12
9.15 01102797 6 washer 6, d128
10 16015052 2 support dx/rh/re
10.6 06258381 1 spring
10.8 01112264 1 screw m 6 x 20, d933
10.9 01112813 1 nut m 6
11 16015050 2 support sx/Ih/li
11.6 06258381 1 spring
11.8 01112264 1 screw m 6 x 20, d933
11.9 01112813 1 nut m 6




6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HL - CLEANER UNIT Ref.: HL.05.3 (1)
FAN CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

6.21 16048414 1 baffle kpl.
6.21.2 16048416 2 lamination sx/Ih/li
6.21.3 16048417 2 lamination dx/rh/re
6.21.4 01112813 8 nut m 6
6.21.5 01119810 8 washer 6.4
6.21.6 01112264 8 screw m 6 x 20, d933
6.21.8 16025510 2 lamination sx/In/li
6.21.9 16025511 2 lamination dx/rh/re
6.21.10 01102797 8 washer 6, d128
6.93 16053728 1 baffle kpl.
6.93.2 16053733 2 lamination sx/Ih/li
6.93.3 16053734 2 lamination dx/rh/re
6.93.4 01117863 8 washer 7.5
6.93.6 01112813 8 nut m 6
6.93.7 01127031 4 screw m 6 x 30, d933
6.94 16053745 1 lever sx/In/li
6.95 16053743 1 lever dx/rh/re
6.96 01145964 1 stickers sx/In/li
6.97 01145965 1 stickers dx/rh/re
6.100 g 98 06250003 2 spacer @11/ 20x 16

6.99 01102800 4 washer 10.2

6 ;1 9 6.94 6.100 06209081 2 screw m 10 x 40

- —Lsxu 6,101 01126186 2 screw m 10 x 16
6.21.6 < 6.95
~% 6.21. \ \W, RH, DX, RE
6.21.10—= 6.21.8 6.96 !ﬂ
‘ 6.21.5—~ LH, SX, LI T 20
6214 a7
_ _70_ 21, RH, DX, RE

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HL - CLEANER UNIT Ref.: HL.07.2 (1)
RECOVERY ELEVATOR - SX/LH/LI

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16041341 1 canal sx/lh/li
2 06543200 1 box sx/In/li
3 06513766 1 cover sx/Ih/li
4 06545871 1 cover
4.5 06253194 2 clevis
5 06295962 1 rotor blade @ 408
11 06215741 1 bearing yb 30
12 06215783 2 flange rb 30
13 01112407 3 screw m 10 x 20, d933
14 01102659 3 nut m 10, d934
15 01102800 3 washer 10.2
17 06264206 1 roll pin
18 01112813 25 nut m 6
19 2.1474.007.2 25 washer 6, d128
20 06214189 8 washer 6.4
22 01112824 4 nut m 8, d934
23 01107163 5 washer 9, d126
24 01102799 4 washer 8, d128
30 01108524 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
31 01112240 1" screwm 6 x 12
33 06295871/10 2 stop
34 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5
35 06215330 1 spring
36 01104944 2 nut m 8, d985
37 06508911/10 1 rod @8/L=mm 143



H9_Z75L8_01_0-B-001

g 8

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HL - CLEANER UNIT Ref.: HL.07.14 (1)
CASING COVER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

13 01118263 1 dowel 8 x 7 x 50, d6687
20 01111094 2 screw m 6 x 85

21 06542081 2 spacer L = mm 7.00

22 2.1474.007.2 21 washer 6, d128

23 01112813 21 nut m 6

24 06542079 1 cover

25 01108524 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
26 01107163 4 washer 9, d126

27 01102799 4 washer 8, d128

28 01112824 4 nut m 8, d934

v1



H9_Z75P1_70_0-A-001

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HP - CUTTER BAR Ref.: HP.02.1 (1)
SENSOR ARM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500] 14529 <-

1 16063104/10 1 slider

2 16063109 1 link

3 01112418 2 screw m 10 x 25, d933
4 01102800 2 washer 10.2

5 01107165 2 washer 10.5

6 0.017.8543.0 1 small block 2 x 9 x 27
7 16063110 1 band

8 16052124/10 1 plate

9 01144159 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
10 01112341 1 screw m 8 x 30, d933
11 06214194 2 shim 9

12 01104944 2 nut m 8, d985

13 16042638 1 ring

14 16063108 1 plate

15 01138843 2 screw m 10 x 30

16 06209768 2 nut m 10, d985

17 01107165 2 washer 10.5

18 16026026 1 cover

19 01138814 1 screw

20 06214206 1 washer 13.2

21 06214231 2 washer 26 x 40 x 2,0
22 06214311 1 disc 26

v1



H9_Z33P7_10_0-A-001

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HP - CUTTER BAR Ref.: HP.04.8 (1)
SEPARATORS - MT. 5,4

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- SUNFLOWER EQUIPMENT [6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16064070 8 separator L = mm 330
2 16064078 6 separator L = mm 255
3 01111313 28 screw m 10 x 55

4 01140501 28 washer 10.5

5 06209768 28 nut m 10, d985

6 06209769 28 nutm 12, d985

7 16064058 14 support

8 01112264 28 screw m 6 x 20, d933
9 06214189 112 washer 6.4

10 01114357 28 nut m 6, d985

11 01112333 14 screw m 8 x 25, d933
12 01107163 14 washer 9, d126

13 01104944 14 nut m 8, d985

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HP - CUTTER BAR Ref.: HP.04.18 (1)
GEARS AND CHAINS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- SUNFLOWER EQUIPMENT [6095 HTS ->14500]

5 16004298 1 chain wheel Z = 30

6 16012183 1 sleeve

7 16004306 2 grain 3/8" - 1/2"

8 16064197 1 chain 10 B-1 x 71

9 01119779 2 chain link 10 B-1 E

10 06213161 2 chain link gekr 10b-1d

11 16004304 1 chain wheel Z = 38

12 16012183 1 sleeve

13 16004306 2 grain 3/8" - 1/2"

15 16064098 1 carrier

16 01112333 3 screw m 8 x 25, d933

17 01107163 3 washer 9, d126

18 01104944 3 nut m 8, d985

19 01138805 1 screw m 10 x 50

20 01140501 1 washer 10.5

21.1 16004314 1 chain wheel Z = 15

21.2 01109042 1 ball bearing 6204 2RS

21.3 16064158 1 sleeve

23 06209768 1 nut m 10, d985

24 16004292 1 chain wheel Z = 17

25 16004294 1 sleeve

26 16004306 2 grain 3/8" - 1/2"

28 16064198 1 chain 10 B1 x 75

29 01119779 2 chain link 10 B-1 E

30 06213161 2 chain link gekr 10b-1d

31 01145550 1 screwm 10 x 70
(29-30) 33.1 16004314 1 chain wheel Z = 15

= = 33.2 01109042 1 ball bearing 6204 2RS
33.3 16064160 1 sleeve

v1



SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT LIGHTS. ...otveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e eee e eee e e e ee e ee e eee e e e eee e eee e eee e ees e eee e es e ee e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e eee e eeeeeee HH.08.7 (1)
INTERIOR LIGHT ... eee et e ee e e e eee e e s s e s e e e eeeeeeee e eee e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e e e e e eeeeeee e e ee e e ee e e eeeeee s e e e ee e ee e ee s ee e ee s e ee e eee e ee e eee e ees e ses e HH.08.8 (1)
HORN . ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eee oo e e e ee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeee e ee e oot e oo et e et oo e e e e e e ee e ee e oo e ee e ee e eee e e e oot HH.08.9 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT ...t eeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeee e ee e e e e eee e ee s ees e eee e eee e ees e eee e eee e ee s eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eee s et e eeee e eee e ee e ee s e e ee e eesseeee e eee e HH.08.10 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT ...t eeee e eeee e eeee e eeeeeeee e e ee e e e eee e ee s ee s et e eee e e s eee e ee e ee e eee e eee e ee oo e eee e ee e es oo e ee e ees e e e ee e eeeeeeeeseeee e ee e HH.08.11 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT ...t eeee e eeee e eeee e eeeeeeee e e ee e e e eee e ee s ee s et e eee e e s eee e ee e ee e eee e eee e ee oo e eee e ee e es oo e ee e ees e e e ee e eeeeeeeeseeee e ee e HH.08.12 (1)
MAINTENANCE LIGHTS ... oot ee e eeeeeeee e eeeee e s eeeeseee e ee e ee e ee e ee e e ee e e ee e ee e ee e ee e e e e e e e e ee s e e ee e e e e e e ee e et ee s e e e ee e ee s eee e ee e ee s eee e ees e eee s HH.08.13 (1)
MAINTENANCE LIGHTS ... oot ee e eeeeeeee e eeeee e s eeeeseee e ee e ee e ee e ee e e ee e e ee e ee e ee e ee e e e e e e e e ee s e e ee e e e e e e ee e et ee s e e e ee e ee s eee e ee e ee s eee e ees e eee s HH.08.14 (1)
LIGHTS REAR = SX/LH/L. ..ot ee e e e e s e e e e e e e ees e e e eee e ee s eee e e e eeeee e eee e e e eee e ee e e e e e e eeeeeee e e e ee e eeeeeee e HH.08.15 (1)
LIGHTS REAR = DX/RH/RE .........coteeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e s ees e ee e ees e ee s eee e ee e eee e eeeeeeee e ee e e e e ee e e e e e e e e eeeeee s et e e ee e e e e e e ee e ee e eeeeeee e eeeeeee HH.08.16 (1)
REFLECTORS. .. ..ottt ee et eee e ee e ee e eee e ee oo s e eeee e e eeeee e eee e oo e eeeee e eee e e ee e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e s ee e ee e e e e e ee e oo e ee s ees e ee e ee e ee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e HH.08.17 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT REAR..........eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e ees e ees e e s ees e eee e ees e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e ee s e et e et e e ee e ee e eeeeeee s ee e eeseeeeeeeee s ee e eeeeeeesesee e eereeeseed HH.08.18 (1)
INTERNAL GRAIN TANK LIGHTING.........coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e eee e ees e ee e s eee e ees e eee e ee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeee e ee s et eeeee s ee s eee e eeeeeees e ees e eee s HH.08.20 (1)
GRAIN OUTLET PIPE LIGHTING.........oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eeeeeees e ee s eeseeees e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e ee e ee e e e eeeee e e e e e ee e eee e eee e eee e eee e e s ee s ee s ees e ee e ee s eee e eee e eeeeeee e eee e eeseed HH.08.22 (1)
GRAIN DISCHARGE PIPE AUDIBLE WARNING SIGNAL.........eeeveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeees e eeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeees e eee e eeeeeee e es e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee HH.08.24 (1)
STRAW HOPPER INTERNAL LIGHTING........coveeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e ee s e ee e eee e eee e ee e e e s ees e ee e es e eee e es e es e ees e eeeeseeee HH.08.26 (1)
WARNING PLATES.......oveoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeeee e e e ee s e e e e e s ee e e e e e eee e e ee e e e e ee e e s ee e e s eee e oo e ee e ees e eee e eee e eee e ee e ee e ee e eee e e e e e eee e eee e eeeeeeee HH.08.27 (1)
LIGHTING ..o e e eee e ee e e e e e s eeeeeee e ee s e e e e e e s ee e e oo e e e e et e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s ee e ee e ee e ee e ee s ee e eee e ee e ee et eeeee e e e ee e eeeeeee e eereeeeend HH.08.28 (1)
WARNING PLATES.......oveoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeeee e e e ee s e e e e e s ee e e e e e eee e e ee e e e e ee e e s ee e e s eee e oo e ee e ees e eee e eee e eee e ee e ee e ee e eee e e e e e eee e eee e eeeeeeee HH.08.29 (1)
LIGHTING ..o e e eee e ee e e e e e s eeeeeee e ee s e e e e e e s ee e e oo e e e e et e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s ee e ee e ee e ee e ee s ee e eee e ee e ee et eeeee e e e ee e eeeeeee e eereeeeend HH.08.30 (1)
INFORMATION PLATE ... e eeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e ees e ees e eeseeees e ee s eeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e ee e e eeeeeee e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eee e ee e e s ee s ee e ees e ee e eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e eeneed HH.08.31 (1)
NUMBER PLATE LIGHT ... oot eeeeeee et eeeee e eeee e e e eee e e e ee e ee e ee e eeseeeee e eee e eee e eee e ee e eeeeeee e ee e e e et e eeeeeeee e ee e ee e ee e e e e ee e e e e ee e ee e e eeeee e eeeeeen HH.08.32 (1)
LIGHTING ..o e e eee e ee e e e e e s eeeeeee e ee s e e e e e e s ee e e oo e e e e et e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s ee e ee e ee e ee e ee s ee e eee e ee e ee et eeeee e e e ee e eeeeeee e eereeeeend HH.08.33 (1)
INFORMATION PLATE ... oo eeeee e eeeeeeeeeee e ees e ees e eeeeeees e ees e e e eeseeeeeeeeee e ee e e eeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e ee e eeeeeee e e e e e eee e e e e eee et e e e e e s ee s ee e ees e ee e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee s eeneed HH.08.34 (1)
SUPPORTS. ...ttt e et e et e e e oo e oo s e e e e e ee e e e e e e oo e e e e e s e e e e e e oL e et e ee e e s ee e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e ee e eee e e ee e HH.08.35 (1)
INFORMATION PLATE ... oo eeeee e eeeeeeeeeee e ees e ees e eeeeeees e ees e e e eeseeeeeeeeee e ee e e eeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e ee e eeeeeee e e e e e eee e e e e eee et e e e e e s ee s ee e ees e ee e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee s eeneed HH.08.36 (1)
PLATES. oottt ee e e e e e e e e e e e e s ee e e e ee e ee oo e ee e e e ee e e e e e oL e e e et e oL e e e e e e e e e e e et et e ettt ee e HH.08.37 (1)
REAR LIGHTING ... oot eee e e e e e e e e e et s e e e e e e et e e e e ee s e e e e e e ee e eee e e e ee e eee e eeee e e e e eeeeeee e ee e ee e ee e e e e e e s eeee e ee e e e eeeeee e ee e e e HH.08.38 (1)
LIGHTING ..o e e eee e ee e e e e e s eeeeeee e ee s e e e e e e s ee e e oo e e e e et e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s ee e ee e ee e ee e ee s ee e eee e ee e ee et eeeee e e e ee e eeeeeee e eereeeeend HH.08.39 (1)
WARNING PLATES. ... eeoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e e e ee s e e e e e s ee s e e e e e e e e s et e e e e eee e e e eee oo e eee e ee e ees e ees e eee e eee e eee e ee e ee s ee e eee e e e eeeeeee e HH.08.40 (1)
WARNING PLATES. ... eeoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e e e ee s e e e e e s ee s e e e e e e e e s et e e e e eee e e e eee oo e eee e ee e ees e ees e eee e eee e eee e ee e ee s ee e eee e e e eeeeeee e HH.08.41 (1)
NUMBER PLATE LIGHT ... oot eeeeeee et eeeee e eeee e e e eee e e e ee e ee e ee e eeseeeee e eee e eee e eee e ee e eeeeeee e ee e e e et e eeeeeeee e ee e ee e ee e e e e ee e e e e ee e ee e e eeeee e eeeeeen HH.08.42 (1)
LIGHTING ..o e e eee e ee e e e e e s eeeeeee e ee s e e e e e e s ee e e oo e e e e et e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s ee e ee e ee e ee e ee s ee e eee e ee e ee et eeeee e e e ee e eeeeeee e eereeeeend HH.08.43 (2)
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS....... oo eeeeeeee et eee e eee e ees e ee e eeseeeee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e ee e e eeeeeee e et et et e ee e e e e e eee e ee e ees e ee e ee e eeeeees e ee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeseeereneend 04437516.A
PARTS OF THE LIGHT ...ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeee s e e e e ee s e e e e ee s ee e e e ees e ee e eee e eee e eee e ee oo e eee s eee s e e ee e e e e e s eeeeeee e e ee e eeeees e eeseeeeeeeeseseeend 06217218.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS....... oo eeeeeeee et eee e eee e ees e ee e eeseeeee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e ee e e eeeeeee e et et et e ee e e e e e eee e ee e ees e ee e ee e eeeeees e ee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeseeereneend 06537048.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS....... oo eeeeeeee et eee e eee e ees e ee e eeseeeee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e ee e e eeeeeee e et et et e ee e e e e e eee e ee e ees e ee e ee e eeeeees e ee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeseeereneend 16037017.A
INTERIOR LIGHT ... eeeeeeeeee e e e e e s e s e e e e ee e ee e eeeeeeee e eee e eee e e oo e e eee e e eeeeeee e e ee e e ee s e eeeeee s ee e ee e ee e ee s ee e e s e e ee e es e eee e eer e ees e 16046038.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS....... oo eeeeeeee et eee e eee e ees e ee e eeseeeee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e ee e e eeeeeee e et et et e ee e e e e e eee e ee e ees e ee e ee e eeeeees e ee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeseeereneend 16050281.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS XENON.........eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e seseeeee e eee e ees e eeseeeeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e ee e ee e eee e ee e e e ees e eee e ees e ees e eeee e 16062476.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS....... .o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e e e s ee s ee s eee e ees e eeeeeees e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeee e eeeeeee s et e ee e eeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee 2.8029.300.0.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS....... .o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e e e s ee s ee s eee e ees e eeeeeees e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeee e eeeeeee s et e ee e eeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee 2.8039.004.0.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS......oeo e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e ee e e e s ee e ee s ees e eeeeeeee e ees oo ees e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eee e e e eeeeeee e ee s e e e ee e eeeeeee e ee e eeseeeeeeeee e e 2.8039.005.0.A

HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt a ettt e e b et e et e e st e b e e eh et e e st e b e e oe et e e R e e b e e oa e e e a s e e eh e e ee et e e R e e eh e e ee s e e R e e eh e e e as e e s e e es e e eeb e e b e e saeeean e e b e e saeesareenneenaes 2.8039.008.0.A



H9_Z75H2_80_0-B-001

Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE LIGHTS WIRING

6095 HTS ->14500
Ref.: HH.02.7 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 0.017.5671.4 1 electrical system

v1



\\\ 4
\\\\\‘W“‘"’W“

o \“ £y
e m‘“““ A
> _g 3
, 5
B \m\“““
& S

H9_Z75H1_40_0-A-00

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Ref.: HH.02.24 (1)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (EV)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

3 0.017.4990.4 1 electrical system (EV )
15 06216396 3 clamp @ 8

v1



H9_Z33H0_06_0-E-001

- __4

Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
RELAY 10/20 A

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HH.02.38 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

66 01145036 2 relay 10/20 A

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Ref.: HH.02.53 (1)
TRAILER SOCKET-OUTLET

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1.1 01174711 1 socket 7 pol.

1.2 01123583 3 screw m 5 x 35
1.3 06209765 3 nut m 5, d985
1.4 06542266 1 electrical system
1.5 01172065 5 clamp 4.6 x 146

H9_Z5712_40_0-A-001



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Ref.: HH.04.3 (1)
HAND BRAKE SWITCHES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

13 01104589 1 nutm 18 p.1.5
28 04191001 1 push-button

H9_Z5766_03_0-B-001

a




6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Ref.: HH.04.21 (1)
SPEED SENSOR - ELEVATOR HEAD

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

33.1 16050240 1 magneto T 13
33.2 06214206 2 washer 13.2
33.5 16063140/10 1 bracket

33.6 16050180 1 sensor m 18 p.1

H9_Z79H0_04_0-E-001



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Ref.: HH.04.38 (1)
RECEIVER-DRIER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1.23 2.6839.068.0 1 clamp @ 27

1.26 01172065 2 clamp 4.6 x 146

1.57 04425156.4 1 connection

995 04337855 1 push-button
996 16050276 1 wire

997 04426492 1 pressure switch




6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Ref.: 0.016.5554.4/10.A
MULTIFUNCTION CONTROL UNIT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 16046134 1 button typ 1

2 16046135 4 button typ 2

3 16046136 1 button typ 3

6 16053173 5 rubber plug

7 16053174 1 rubber plug

0_016_5554_4_10_A

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DEUTZ+FAHR+6095+HTS+PARTS+MANUAL

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Ref.: HH.07.8 (1)
SWITCHES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500] 14638 <-

11 2.7659.313.0 1 switch

- RAPE HEADER
12 2.8339.259.0 1 light

LEFT-HAND SIDE

13 2.7659.315.0 1 switch

e - STRAW GUIDE PLATES
, 14 2.8339.258.0 1 light
RIGHT-HAND SIDE
25 2.7659.312.0 1 switch
- BELTS CLUTCH
28 2.7659.318.0 1 shield
29 2.7659.333.0 8 body
30 0.012.6111.4 10 small cover
38 2.7659.314.0 1 switch

- FEED ELEVATOR REVERSAL DEVICE

v1



ye -

H9_B1664_02_0-A-00

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
PLUG

Ref.: HH.07.16 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500] [6095 HTS ->14500] -> 14620

1 0.012.6111.4 1 small cover

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Ref.: HH.07.32 (1)
FEED ELEVATOR REVERSAL DEVICE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16028248/10 1 electric motor
&= 16028248/10
2 16026591 1 small sump
3 2.0114.415.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 40
4 2.1120.007.2 2 nutm 12 p.1.75




H9_Z57H2_35_0-A-001

Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
ADDITIONAL FRONT LIGHTS

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HH.08.3 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]
1 06217218 2 side lamp
& 06217218
2 01119629 4 screw m 4.0 x 12
3 06209764 4 nut m 4
6 0.016.6634.4/20 2 electrical system

v1



a

H9_Z75H2_80_0-A-001

Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE LIGHTS

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HH.08.13 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]
2 2.8029.300.0 4 headlight
&~ 2.8029.300.0
3 16046038 1 headlight
& 16046038

v1



1.25

1.24—

a

H9_97519_90_0-A-001

1.221:23 1 20

1.22

®

1.23

\| I
\W

N\
1

21

(=]

a—
—

1.17

~—

N\
1.19

%\

1.18

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
WARNING PLATES

Ref.: HH.08.27 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYRES OUTSIDE CLEARANCE [6095 HTS ->14500]

1.16 01112307 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 15, d933
1.17 01104944 2 nut m 8, d985

1.18 16046101 2 hinge

1.19 16046102/10 2 tube

1.20 01175742 2 splitpin2x 8

1.21 16046100/10 2 hinge

1.22 01112307 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 15, d933
1.23 01104944 4 nut m 8, d985

1.24 01145732 1 reflector

1.25 16041817 2 support

1.51 01145729 1 reflector sx/Ih/li

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Ref.: HH.08.36 (1)
INFORMATION PLATE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT F [6095 HTS ->14500]

1.1 01145164 1 reflector dx/rh/re
1.2 01145165/10 1 reflector sx/Ih/li
1.27 01145194 1 reflector sx/Ih/li
1.28 01145195 1 reflector dx/rh/re
et 1.29 16064178 2 reflector sx/Ih/li
] 2 reflector dx/rh/re
4 support

[ 1.30 16064177
‘ 1.27\ @ 1.31 16064179/10
1.1/

/12 - 3

7N

w

—~



6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Ref.: 04437516.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04437516 1 side lamp kpl.
2 0.900.0049.6 2 lamp 12V, 5W
3 0.900.0147.4 1 light body
- RED COLOUR
4 0.900.0147.5 1 light body
- WHITE

04437516



2_8039_008_0

Section: HH - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: 2.8039.008.0.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8039.008.0 1 headlight

2 0.900.1539.2 1 lamp

3 0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable

v1



FUEL FEED PUMBP ...t e oot e e e e ot e e o h e e e s b e oo o b e oo s a e e o oM e oo £ oa b e e £ s e e e £ o b e e £ £ R R oo e ohe e e £ b e e e £ omae e sase e e ea b e e e saae e s be e e sbee e smeeeamaeesananeeananeas B0.07.1051

]y | I OO OO OPU TP B0.07.1059
FUE L LINE . .o e e e e e ettt e h e e e s e b e e s b oo oo a oo e oa b e e oo ae e e o b e e oo s e oo sas e e £ b e e oo os e e e o ab e oo 4R R e e e £ Re e e £ se e e £ b e e e s ame e e s e e e s em b e e e ae e e sabe e e s abe e e saae e s ree e s enee e eanes B0.07.1080
FUE L LINE . .o e e e e e ettt e h e e e s e b e e s b oo oo a oo e oa b e e oo ae e e o b e e oo s e oo sas e e £ b e e oo os e e e o ab e oo 4R R e e e £ Re e e £ se e e £ b e e e s ame e e s e e e s em b e e e ae e e sabe e e s abe e e saae e s ree e s enee e eanes B0.07.1081
L]y | PP TP B0.07.1082
L]y | PP TP B0.07.1097
DISTRIBUTOR...... ettt ettt ettt et e e bt e et e bt oo b e e e e st e s e e eh et e e s e o8 oo eae e ea st e s oo ea et e a R e e b e e oe et e a s e e es e e ee et e a s e e eae e e as e e e s e e eh e e e e R e e s e e sae e e e R e e s e e eae e e reeemeesaee e b e e sbeesaneeneesnnesanas B0.07.1146
DISTRIBUTOR...... ettt ettt ettt et e e bt e et e bt oo b e e e e st e s e e eh et e e s e o8 oo eae e ea st e s oo ea et e a R e e b e e oe et e a s e e es e e ee et e a s e e eae e e as e e e s e e eh e e e e R e e s e e sae e e e R e e s e e eae e e reeemeesaee e b e e sbeesaneeneesnnesanas B0.07.1148
ENGINE FUEL PUMP ... oottt ettt h e bttt e e e e b et e e st e b oo e b e e e e st e bt oo b e e oa st e R e e eh e e 1o s e e b e e eh et oa b e e bt e e ee e s e s e e b oo ehe e s e s e e b e e naeesas e e ebeesheesaneeabeesaeeeaneenbeeseneeanee e B0.07.1173
INOZZLE ... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e et et ee et et e at e et e e ek et ea st e b oo eh et eaE e e R e e R et ea Rt e R e e eh e e ea R e e R et eh et ea R e e R e e eRe e ea R e e R e e eR et e R oo eR e e eR Rt e R e e eR e e ea R e e R e e eh e e ean e e r e e nheenane e reenree e B0.07.1188
FUEL SUPPLY PUMP..... .ottt ettt h e s a e et oo bt e sh et o et e ohe e sh et e st oo h e e sa et e et o1 h e e Sa et e ae e e eE e e e ae e e et e 1h e e eee e e et e eae e e ae e e b e e sheeeae e e ebeesbeeeaeeenbeesaneeaneenteesaneennnen B0.07.1194
FUEL SUPPLY PUMP..... .ottt ettt h e s a e et oo bt e sh et o et e ohe e sh et e st oo h e e sa et e et o1 h e e Sa et e ae e e eE e e e ae e e et e 1h e e eee e e et e eae e e ae e e b e e sheeeae e e ebeesbeeeaeeenbeesaneeaneenteesaneennnen B0.07.1195
FUEL SUPPLY PUMP..... .ottt ettt h e s a e et oo bt e sh et o et e ohe e sh et e st oo h e e sa et e et o1 h e e Sa et e ae e e eE e e e ae e e et e 1h e e eee e e et e eae e e ae e e b e e sheeeae e e ebeesbeeeaeeenbeesaneeaneenteesaneennnen B0.07.1196
FUEL SUPPLY PUMP..... .ottt ettt h e s a e et oo bt e sh et o et e ohe e sh et e st oo h e e sa et e et o1 h e e Sa et e ae e e eE e e e ae e e et e 1h e e eee e e et e eae e e ae e e b e e sheeeae e e ebeesbeeeaeeenbeesaneeaneenteesaneennnen B0.07.1200
COMMON RAIL..... ettt ettt h et e st et e e e b e e ea st e st e eb et e e s e e b e e eae e ea s e e s e e ea et e R e e s e e oe st e e s e e s e e ea st e s e e eae e ean e e s e e ee et e e R e e s e e eae e e b e e b e e ee et e s e e ebeesas e e b e e smeesareeneeneeenaras B0.07.1211
MECHANICAL - ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR
ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT = ENGINE.. ... ittt ettt et h e et e oot ee s et e e et oo bt e s h et e et e e bt e sh et e et e e oh e e sae e e aee e eb e e sae e eaeeesbeeebeeesneesbeeeaneeteesteeenneeneens B0.08.1019
ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT = ENGINE.. ... ittt ettt et h e et e oot ee s et e e et oo bt e s h et e et e e bt e sh et e et e e oh e e sae e e aee e eb e e sae e eaeeesbeeebeeesneesbeeeaneeteesteeenneeneens B0.08.1021
COOLING
FASTENINGS ...ttt ettt ettt oot e e et et e et oo bt e e ae e e et oo bt e ee et e et e s bt e eee e et e e e E e e oo et e s e e eh et ee et e e e e eE et eae e et e e eh et eae e e b e e eh et e ae e e b e e ehe e e ae e e eE e e ehe e e e e e eh et eae e e reenteeeaneeneas B0.09.1024
COOLING WATER PUMP ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e e s e et e et oo bt e e e et e e et oo b e e ee et e aeeeeh e e eee e e ab e e ehe e ee et e et e e ehe e eeeeeas e e eb et eee e e s e e et e e eeeeeateesbeeeaneenneeaseeesneeneennneas B0.09.1045
BELT STRETCHER ...ttt ettt ettt e e e bt e et et e e et et e e et e e e e st et e e eh et e e st e R e e ohe e ea st e b e e ohe e ea s e e b e e ee e e ea R e e b e e eae e ea R e e eh e e se et e b e e ebeeeae e e neeereeeareeneenneeaareeneennes B0.09.1069
COOLANT PIUPE. ... ettt ettt ettt et et ettt ea et et e et e e e s et e a st e eh et oe et e as e e s e e ee et e a s e e b e e oa st e a R e e es e e ee et e a s e e eh e e ea Rt e s oo eh e e oa R e e b e e ee e e ea s e e b e e saeeeab e e b e e saeesan e e beesaeesaneeereesane e B0.09.1095
BELT STRETCHER ...ttt ettt ettt e e e bt e et et e e et et e e et e e e e st et e e eh et e e st e R e e ohe e ea st e b e e ohe e ea s e e b e e ee e e ea R e e b e e eae e ea R e e eh e e se et e b e e ebeeeae e e neeereeeareeneenneeaareeneennes B0.09.1138
BELT STRETCHER ...ttt ettt ettt e e bt e et et e s et et e e eh et e et e et e e es et e e st e R e e ohe e ea s e e b e e eheeea s e e b e e ee e e ea s e e b e e eae e e a R e e b e e ee e e e aEeeeheeeae e e s e e sbeesan e e s e e sneesareereennes B0.09.1140
THERMO S T AT ettt ettt et e h e e h et e et e e e b e e e h et e e s e e eh e e e e st e e s e e eh e e ee st e a s oo eh e e ea st e s e oo heeoa s e e s £ e ee e e ea s e e E e e ea et e e R oo b e e ea et e e R e e b e e ea et e Rt e e R e e ea b e e R e e nheeea Rt e b e e nae e e r e e nneenaeesaras B0.09.1143
Y = = O U O PP PURROURORN B0.09.1159
Y = = O U O PP PURROURORN B0.09.1165
INTAKE - EXHAUST MANIFOLDS
EXHAUST PIPE... ..ottt ettt h e bt e et e bt oo bt e s e et e b oo sh e e s e st e bt e 1h e e s e st e bt e 1h e e ea st oo h e e He e e oae e e eb oo s ae e e et e oh e e See e e e e e eh e e eee e e e e e naeesae e e et e sbeeseeeeebeesaeesaneenteesaneenneen B0.10.1010
ADD-ON PARTS ENGINE...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt st e bt e e b et e et e e b oo o he e e e st e s oo e s et e e R e e s e e ea e e oo R e e b e e ea et e b e e oh e e ee R e e s e e ebe e ea Rt e bt e saeesan e e b e e sae e e r e e b e e senesaneenneesaneeanis B0.10.1041
CONNECTING PIPE..... oottt ettt ettt ettt s bt e e ae e e et e et e e se et e et oo bt e oe et e et oo e e e ee et e s e e eh et ee et et e e eh e e eae e e st e eh et ee et et e e sh e e e aee e bt e she e e as e e b e e ebeeemseesbeeeaneenneenteeeaneennees B0.10.1104
PIPING ...ttt ettt ettt et e e et et e e et e et ook et eae e et e ek et ee et et e e eh et eae e e R e e eh et ea et e a R e e eRe e ea R e e R e e eh et ea R e e R e e eRe e ea R e e R e e R et ea R e e R e e eh e e ea R e e R e e eRe e e Rt e b e e eae e e r e e ereeenee e reenneeaans B0.10.1145
RADIATOR. ..ttt ettt et e bt s a et e e bt e bt e s he e o bt e b oo ss e e oo st e eh e e 1a st oo s e e es e e £e et oo s e e Sh e e 1e st e Rt e eh e e eae £ e Rt e eh e e SRt e e R e e AR e e ea et e R oo eh e e e ee e et e e ehe e eae e e teesheeeaneeateenaeeeaneennee e B0.10.1148
RADIATOR. ..ttt ettt et e bt s a et e e bt e bt e s he e o bt e b oo ss e e oo st e eh e e 1a st oo s e e es e e £e et oo s e e Sh e e 1e st e Rt e eh e e eae £ e Rt e eh e e SRt e e R e e AR e e ea et e R oo eh e e e ee e et e e ehe e eae e e teesheeeaneeateenaeeeaneennee e B0.10.1150
RADIATOR. ..ttt ettt et e bt s a et e e bt e bt e s he e o bt e b oo ss e e oo st e eh e e 1a st oo s e e es e e £e et oo s e e Sh e e 1e st e Rt e eh e e eae £ e Rt e eh e e SRt e e R e e AR e e ea et e R oo eh e e e ee e et e e ehe e eae e e teesheeeaneeateenaeeeaneennee e B0.10.11562
TURBOCHARGER
TURBOCHARGER ... .ttt ettt ettt e et et e e e b e e e e et e bt e sh et ea st e s e e eb e e oa s e e s e e eh e e oa bt e R oo ehe e e e R e e b oo eh et ea R e e s e e se e e ea R e e b e e ea e e e e R e e b e e eae e e s e e emeesaneeneesaeesaneeneeneee e B0.11.1019
L L I OO OO UU R OPRPURTRN B0.11.1049
L L I OO OO UU R OPRPURTRN B0.11.1053
OIL LUBRICATION PIPE...... ittt ettt ettt ettt e et et e st e b e eh et e et e e s e e eh et ea s e e s e e e ae e ea s e e s e e eh et e aE e e s oo e ae e ea R e e b e e ee e e e e b e e b e e ea s e e a s e e ebeeeae e e b e e ebeesane e s e e sbeesaneereesenesens B0.11.1072
OIL LUBRICATION PIPE...... ittt ettt sttt ettt ettt et e e bt e s st e bt e et et o2t e e s e e os et ea s e e b e e e s e e e a s e e s e e oe et ea s e e s e e eae e ea R e e R e e ee et ea b e e s e e ea s e e s e e ebeeeas e e b e e s e e sane et e e smeesaneereenenenens B0.11.1082

Electrical accessories
(O N4 S o 17 N TR B0.12.1004



[eoc]©

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.01.1057

CRANKCASE BREATHER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10615141 10615145 10615147 10615149 10615150 10615151 10615152 10620427 10768675 10768678 10872044
10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460 10911149
10911150 10911151 10911152 10911153 10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

5 04905110 1 breather
WITH POS.... 9
9 04298547 1 rubber plug

v1



Ref.: B0.01.1132

Name

stop

H 711 -B35
guard

6095 HTS ->14500
QTY

01165835
01319910

Code

10872044 10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460
10911149 10911150 10911151 10911152 10911153 10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

Section: BO - ENGINE
CLOSING COMPONENTS
Engine Serial Numbers:

Fig.
189

[eoc]©

182

Lo\ I N
NN DR R I
ol e & -
oL \@wﬂ/w/?\fm.fwm»
\ﬁs)f\o\\ﬂwwb, ST, . N

\o\l/\\r ‘ SR e \ 1ol 1

e LTy J

g T \
AQ\ @O\\ :.! \bfl?kw(\b

/|\ 7 Y \i\
d \wm \ﬁ\ i
Z3 \ 174 I
\Q\\

\o f YZa
7 fl/ — \.J\ \x\

\ﬂ.r//\\\ /iﬁlém
N;

w
.

/ MH% N/Mw Mtb

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.02.1051
CRANKSHAFT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10872044 10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460
10911149 10911150 10911151 10911152 10911153 10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

1 04908850 1 crank shaft
WITH POS.... (2-5)
2 04902558 1 gear
3 04904797 1 gear
4 04299420 1 ring
5 01183226 10 grain

H 2358 -AM12X1,25X18

v1



5
7

/i (7 F

@1@\ /////\f“/, iy

. N s
L //rfq\ ay Y
@ -~ /%{ e
PRGN C%:ﬁw/ s
-~ [K&rp
\,\/‘»\J ) b S /)
/

3
e L 7
L} Q’A\\Q
iw 4=

\%4

Y4

S AP
.
.
24
NN

)
)

g AN e
Holi 8 ///// 0&’ )H = V:ﬁo\ )E’QQ\\
3-8 00, f a0 23D
@ g Iy e R SRS o( ) T
N ﬁé’\ F /Z@ 7&/”/@3@(”/]\ ] ] {S> \OC.OE‘;(’ﬁ%‘"\
7 L . Gt
%»/ USSR 1870 Tt P (%»
6 K\@ SIS AN~
N o T A bl £ 32 O
ol Ly TN AT
A oy NUSeE
S w{/ T N
IR O AN R
s \\(\_c
2 J\

Section: BO - ENGINE

FASTENINGS

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: B0.04.1020

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10615141 10615145 10615147 10615149 10615150 10615151 10615152 10620427 10768675 10768678 10872044
10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460 10911149
10911150 10911151 10911152 10911153 10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

[eoc]©

01181438

01181440

01181117

01148562

01148563

01148548

01148551

04906554
01181441

01016024

1"

5

screw

EN 1662 -F-M8X55-10.9-ZNAL-A
screw

EN 1662 -F-M8X40-10.9-ZNAL-A
screw

EN 1662 -F-M8X160-10.9-GESCHW
screw

H 2069
-34800-Z224-FST-BM12X180-10.9-Z
screw

H 2069
-34800-224-FST-BM12X100-10.9-Z
screw

H 2069
-34800-220-FST-BM16X90-10.9-ZN
screw

ISO 8750 -16X32-ST*

support

screw

EN 1662 -F-M8X65-10.9-ZNAL-A
gasket

H 0699 -DEUTZDW67-50ML

v1



[eoc]©

Section: BO - ENGINE
ROCKER ARM BRACKET

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: B0.04.1096

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

N —

04909191
04902837
04903344

12
12
12

spring rockerarm

rod
lever

v1



o (78

g:.—_.—_.;._._._q

6095 HTS ->14500

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.05.1057

FILLER CAP

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10615141 10615145 10615147 10615149 10615150 10615151 10615152 10620427 10768675 10768678 10872044

10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460 10911149
10911150 10911151 10911152 10911153 10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

1 04902412 1 plug

v1



6095 HTS ->14500

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.06.1096

CLOSING COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10615141 10615145 10615147 10615149 10615150 10615151 10615152 10620427 10768675 10768678 10872044

10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460 10911149
10911150 10911151 10911152 10911153 10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

1 01148569 1 plug
DIN 908 -M10X1X14-ST-ZNAL-A*
2 01148862 1 '’ ring
_ DIN 7603 -D10X15-CU-VERZINNT
3 01148158 1 plug
[ooo Jo DIN 908 -M26X1,5-ST-A4C
4 01148892 1 '’ fing

DIN 7603 -D26X31-CU-VERZINNT*

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.07.1059

FUEL FILTER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10615141 10615145 10615147 10615149 10615150 10615151 10615152 10620427 10768675 10768678 10872044
10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460 10911149
10911150 10911151 10911152 10911153 10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

1 04902766 1 filter kpl.
WITH POS.... (2)
2 02931530 1 fuel filter element
_ WITH POS.... (4)
3 01181441 3 screw
[ooo Jo EN 1662 -F-M8X65-10.9-ZNAL-A
4 04901969 1 'o' ring

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: BO - ENGINE

FUEL SUPPLY PUMP

Ref.: B0.07.1195

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04904425 1 feed pump
WITH POS.... (2)
2 01181918 1 ring
H 2927 -55X2,5-FPM-1-70
(000 J©

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.09.1138

BELT STRETCHER

Fig. Code QTY Name

N —

Engine Serial Numbers:
10615141 10615145 10615147 10615149 10615150 10615151 10615152 10620427 10768675 10768678 10872044
10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460

04904948 1 tensioner

01148622 1 screw
EN 1662 -F-M10X80-10.9-ZNAL-A

v1



6095 HTS ->14500

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.10.1148
RADIATOR
Fig. Code QTY Name
ISO 4017 -M8X28-21CRMOQOV5-7
38 01103274 3 nut
DIN 936 -M10-17H-A4C
39 04258703 1 flange
40 01138774 2 nutm 8
ISO 4032 -M8-24CRMO5V
41 04903239 1 gasket
42 01127079 1 nut m 6
ISO 4032 -M6-10-A4C
04213838 1 sensor
01148201 1 screw
ISO 4017 -M6X16-8.8-ZNAL-A
01016105 1 sealing compound

2/2



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.12.1004
COVER PLATE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10872044 10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460
10911149 10911150 10911151 10911152 10911153 10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

1 04214601 1 cover

001]©

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.12.1100
ENGINE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10615141 10615145 10615147 10615149 10615150 10615151 10615152 10620427 10768675 10768678 10872044
10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460 10911149
10911150 10911151 10911152 10911153 10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

1 04215282 1 electrical system
WITH POS.... (2-4)
04214077 3 clamp
04213481 15 clamp
01176435 4 clamp

H 7672 -P160X4,8

v1



[003|©

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.12.1208

PLUG-IN CONNECTOR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10615141 10615145 10615147 10615149 10615150 10615151 10615152 10620427 10768675 10768678 10872044
10874890 10875452 10875453 10875454 10875455 10875456 10875457 10875458 10875459 10875460 10911149
10911150 10911151 10911152 10911153 10960649 10960650 10973403 10975853 10975854 10976293

1 04199615 1 plug kit

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES Ref.: C0.01.10 (1)
ROTARY FILTER BASKET

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16055288/10 1 drum kpl.
INCLUDES 1.2, 1.3 and 1.4
1.2 16053693 1 wheel
1.3 01114357 6 nut m 6, d985
1.4 01103316 6 screw m 6 p.1.0 x 16
2 16055226 1 lamination
3 16049857 1 lamination
4 16035478 1 shaft m 12
5 01139633 1 grainm6 x 6
6 06214587 2 shim 20 x 28 x 2,0
7 06215739 2 bearing yb 20
8 06215781 2 bearing housing rb 20
9 16035507/10 1 disc @54 /390X 13
10 16035511 1 disc
11 2.1011.107.2 2 nutm 12 p.1.75
12 2.1312.006.2 2 washer 14.5
13 2.1474.011.2 3 spring washer 12
14 01108524 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
15 01138837 3 screw m 8 x 35
16 01174941 9 disc 8,4x18x1,5
17 01104944 9 nut m 8, d985
18 2.0112.213.2 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
19 0.017.5197.3/10 1 chassis frame
22 2.0114.307.2 4 screw m 10 x 20, d933
23 2.1310.014.2 1 flat washer 23x39
24 16055286 1 brush L = mm 3650
25 16055287 1 brush L = mm 470
26 2.0350.453.2 3 screwm 4.2 x 9.5
27 0.017.6147.2 1 handle
28 0.017.6148.2 1 interlock
30 06253864 1 silent-block
31 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1
40 2.1474.007.2 1 washer 6, d128
41 2.1474.010.2 4 washer 10
42 01388766 0.6 gasket (mt. ...)



D

H9_Z57A1_00_0-A-001

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES

FUEL TANK 555 LT.

Ref.: C0.03.0 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 0.016.6983.4 1 fueltank 555 It.

& 0.016.6983.4

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES
PRESSURE REGULATOR

Ref.: 04434820.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 04434820 1 regulator

2 0.010.2844 1 1 repair seal set
3 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

v1



a

H9_Z33E5_01_0-B-001

Section: HE - FEED ELEVATOR

V-BELT - PULLEY

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HE.01.7 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- MAIZE EQUIPMENT [6095 HTS ->14500]

9 01146076 1 belt 3hb x 4560La
12 16061905 1 pulley 3/17 x 378
13 2.0114.318.2 1 screw m 10 x 55
14 2.1120.106.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.25
15 0.017.1143.0 1 bracket

16 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

17 2.1474.009.2 2 spring washer 8
18 2.0114.207.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20

v1



H9_Z33E5_20_0-A-001

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HE - FEED ELEVATOR Ref.: HE.01.27 (1)
L.H. LINING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1.1 0.016.3196.3/10 1 sump sx/Ih/li

1.2 06261005 1 small cover PVC
1.3 16061636 0.22 small chain fi 2,8, d5686
14 01138904 2 split pin 5 x 36
1.5 06214189 4 washer 6.4

3 06214192 4 washer 8.4

4 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

5 2.1120.005.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

6 2.0114.213.2 2 screw m 8 x 35

7 2.1474.009.2 2 spring washer 8

8 01390702 1.5 gasket PVC

9 16063116 2 stud bolt m 8 x 40

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HE - FEED ELEVATOR Ref.: HE.01.40 (1)
BELT GUIDE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1.2.1 06549479 1 guide

1.2.2 06513009 1 square

1.2.3 01112341 2 screw m 8 x 30, d933
1.24 06214192 4 washer 8.4

1.2.5 01104944 2 nut m 8, d985

1.2.6 06549495 1 square

1.2.7 01137624 1 screw m 8 x 25

1.2.8 06214192 2 washer 8.4

1.2.9 01104944 2 nut m 8, d985

1.2.10 06515686/10 1 guide

1.2.11 06549488 1 plate

1.2.12 01101492 2 washer 8.2

1.2.13 06214612 5 washer 8

1.2.14 01112824 2 nut m 8, d934

1.2.15 06513009 2 square

1.2.16 01112333 5 screw m 8 x 25, d933
1.2.17 06214192 2 washer 8.4

1.2.18 06214612 5 washer 8

1.2.19 06549490 1 tube

1.3 01145329 1 belt 3hb x 3245

H9_16056_30_8-A-001



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HM - GRAIN TANK / ELEVATOR Ref.: HM.01.1 (1)
GRAIN ELEVATOR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 06214206
A2 01102801
A3 01112529
14 01112350
15 01112824
16 01102799
A7 0.017.5318.4
A7.2 06210004

washer 13.2

washer 12

screw m 12 x 30, d933
screw m 8 x 35

nut m 8, d934

washer 8, d128
elevator shaft kpl.
smau pin 11x4

H9_Z7962_70_5-E-001

-

A7.13 2.1310.004.2
A7.14 01104944

flat washer 8.5
nut m 8, d985

13
1.19

RS\ UL UK\ UK U\ U K O\ UK UK K U (UL (K I

A7.3 2.1310.006.2 flat washer 10.5
A7.4 2.1690.308.2 split pin 3.2 x 20
A7.5 06501767 interlock
@‘1'262 2 e 1;(73 8??1222? CO\t/ers d98s5
1.26 _1.16 1.30 '-'1- nutm o,
A 26. = 12822 116 130 1178 16062694 cover
H—1.26. o115 Ngb ®> 1.17.9 06240452/10 rod @ 8
A7 @wg 17.10 06235581 roll pin
@\ }121. A7.11 16037373 lamination
A . A7. 1117 A7.12 06207534 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
- 1.38 <
i 3\\ /g @’/\
A7 N \
|

PRGNS ) I o) B SO N “Ni |, IS N N N o s i @ o J @ o T N S S N o ) e N e N I T YT G W W W

tQ\ ) 118 18 16063476 chain wheel Z = 11
124 120 19 01118083 dowel 10 x 8 x 56 d6885
1 1\7 3 1.20 16063485/10 spacer @35.1/44.5 x 56
1-1(-2 R ) 1.21 06215741 bearing yb 30
>3 ?\ 1.22 06215783 flange rb 30
1 1/7_4 \ 1.23 01112407 screw m 10 x 20, d933
1.17.5 | 1.24 01102659 nut m 10, d934

1.25 01102800 washer 10.2
1.26 16062693 chain
1.26.1 16062692 chain
1.26.2 16035341 41 lamination
1.26.3 16035340 41 rubber plate
1.26.4 16035342 41 support
1.26.5 01112341 82 screw m 8 x 30, d933
1.26.6 01104944 82 nut m 8, d985
1.28 16063126 1 bracket
1.30 06214133 4 screw m 6 x 20
1.31 06214189 15 washer 6.4
1.32 01112813 15 nut m 6
1.33 01102797 15 washer 6, d128
1.34 16038784 1 bracket



H9_Z79M0_10_0-G-001

6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HM - GRAIN TANK / ELEVATOR Ref.: HM.01.22 (1)
ELEVATOR HEAD

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

16.20 16063477 shaft @ 35/L = mm 298
16.21 16063476 chain wheel Z = 11
16.22 16063478 spacer @ 35.5/ 62
16.23 06214486 shim 35x45x 1.0
16.24 01107165 washer 10.5

16.25 06215784 flange rb 35

16.26 06215759
16.28 01112407
16.30 16064293
16.31 06212570
16.32 01118083
16.68 16063413
16.69 01141508
16.87 01141507

bearing ys 35

screw m 10 x 20, d933
chain wheel Z = 21
dowel 10 x 8 x 32 d6887
dowel 10 x 8 x 56 d6885
chain 12A - 1 x 63 d8187
chain link 12A - 1

chain link 12A - 1

) A A A A aDNDMNDEDRERAN—AA A

v1



6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HM - GRAIN TANK / ELEVATOR Ref.: HM.02.3 (1)

GRAIN TANK
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

8 06257427 1 cover
9 2.0114.205.2 36 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
10 2.1474.009.2 82 spring washer 8
11 16003546 1 cover
12 2.0114.005.2 16 screw m 6 p.1.0 x 16
’ 13 06214189 29 washer 6.4
9. 14 2.1474.007.2 16 washer 6, d128
107 15 2.1011.103.2 13 nutm 6 p.1
10— /8 16 16003544 1 gasket
17 16001037 1 cover
18 01390702 0.85 gasket PVC
20 2.0114.207.2 36 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
21 06214192 74 washer 8.4
22 2.1011.105.2 44 nutm 8 p.1.25
28 16054686/10 1 rear panel
29 2.0114.209.2 6 screw m 8 x 25
34 16004180 1 guide
35 01107163 2 washer 9, d126

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HM - GRAIN TANK / ELEVATOR Ref.: HM.02.21 (1)
HOOK COUPLING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

16 16005725 2 supporting piece

17 06209769 8 nutm 12, d985

18 2.1310.007.2 12 flat washer 13.5

19 2.0114.415.2 8 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 40

H9_Z79M1_01_0-C-001



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HM - GRAIN TANK / ELEVATOR Ref.: HM.03.0 (1)
OUTLET PIPE BASE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 01120697 3 lubricator bm 8 x 1

2 06512158 1 disc @ 404

4 06512157 2 ring @ 404

5 01112439 12 screw m 10 x 35, d933
6 01102800 16 washer 10.2

7 01107165 12 washer 10.5

o




H9_Z57M5_50_0-B-001

a”

6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HM - GRAIN TANK / ELEVATOR Ref.: HM.03.10 (1)
GRAIN TANK UNLOADING PIPE - MT. 5,0

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

5 06512642 1 cover

6 16063155 1 tongue A = mm 590

7 06511112 2 rail L = mm 489

8 16063158 1 rail L = mm 440

9 16063159 1 rail L = mm 350

10 01112322 27 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20

11 01107163 36 washer 9, d126
01104944 27 nut m 8, d985
2.0112.409.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 25
01112529 2 screw m 12 x 30, d933
01123616 6 washer 13.5
06209769 4 nut m 12, d985
0.017.2671.0 1 bracket
2.6830.010.2 5 clamp & 18
2.0114.209.2 7 screw m 8 x 25

v1



H9_Z61D5_13_0-A-00

a

Section: HD - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
OIL RETURN PIPE

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HD.01.9 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16056010 1 tube

2 16055354 1 tube

3 16056027 1 flexible hose @ 16 / L = mm 400

v1



H9_Z79D8_00_0-A-001

6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HD - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: HD.01.24 (1)
CLUTCH

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

44 0.017.1877.0 1 angular

46 04454483 2 terminal @ 15/ @ 22
47 2.0112.222.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25x65
48 2.1475.002.2 4 conical washer 8

49 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

50 16050224 1 clamp & 8

51 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125

52 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1

53 2.0112.008.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x22

v1



H9_Z75D2_10_0-D-001

Section: HD - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HD.01.41 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]
6 2.3249.264.2 3 pipe fitting @22 (T )
11 2.0112.024.2 2 screw m 6 p.1x65
12 2.0112.223.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x70
15 2.3249.263.2 1 pipe fitting @28 (T )
16 2.3199.341.2 1 plug & 28
17 0.017.7273.3 1 flexible hose
L = MM 3020
M30 X 2, @15
M36 X 2, @22
20 16040320 1 tube
21 0.016.1894.3 1 tube
30 2.1475.001.7 4 washer 6.4x12
36 2.1011.105.2 12 nutm 8 p.1.25
43 2.1011.103.2 6 nutm 6 p.1
44 2.1475.002.7 16 washer 8.4
46 2.3249.275.2 1 reduction @ 18/ Q& 22
58 01145451 1 clamp & 35
59 06261603 1 terminal & 28/22

v1



H9_Z33D2_24_0-A-001

a

Section: HD - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
PLUGS

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HD.01.53 (1)

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

Notes:
[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 01179539
2

01179141

nut CL 12 H310
plug

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HD - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: HD.01.67 (1)
CYLINDERS HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
BALANCE/AUTOCONTROL [6095 HTS ->14500] -> 14541

1 16025362 2 tongue TR 12/15/12

2 16056256 1 tube L = mm 350

3 16056050 1 tube L = mm 406

4 06532907 1 tube L = mm 40

5 16044562 1 tube L = mm 181

6 16056048 1 tube L = mm 951

7 16056052 1 tube L = mm 294

8 16025374 8 pipe fitting GE12 - 1/2"

9 16022056 8 pipe fitting EW 12 L
2.3249.251.2 2 pipe fittingm 18 p.1.5/ @& 12
01143428 6 pipe fitting 12 L
16044558 2 valve
16033330 2 flexible hose
16033329 2 flexible hose
01179537 2 pipe fitting BL 12 H
0.016.4068.4/20 2 roller & 110

& 0.016.4068.4/20

01102799 8 washer 8, d128
01112824 4 nut m 8, d934
16025379 1 small plate
01141605 2 terminal @ 12/12
01111071 2 screw m 6 p.1 x40
2.1474.007.2 2 washer 6, d128
2.1011.003.2 2 nutm 6 p.1, d934
06261605 2 hose clip & 18/22
01111168 2 screw m 8 x 60
06283587 2 small plate

H9_Z75D3_20_0-A-001



0.016.2178.4

Section: HD - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
CYLINDER PARTS @ 50

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: 0.016.2178.4.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.016.2178.4 1 roller @ 50
BONDIOLI & PAVESI
@ 50, MM 905 + 1555
M16 X 1.5

2 0.900.1164.0 1 gasket set

v1



6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HD - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 16029352.A
CYLINDER PARTS @ 60 mm

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 16029352 1 roller @ 60 mm

BONDIOLI & PAVESI
@60, MM 515 + 715

M24 X 2, 25.4
2 16031569 1 ball joint
3 01112947 2 nut m 24x2
4 16031568 1 gasket set
5 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

v1



6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HD - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: HD.02.1 (1)
PIPES FOR HYDROSTATIC STEERING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16004052 1 tube

2 16004055 1 tube

3 16004064 1 tube

4 16004061 1 tube

5 16004097 1 bracket

6 01112322 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
7 01112824 1 nut m 8, d934

8 01102799 1 washer 8, d128

9 06512266/10 1 plate

10 01141605 5 terminal @ 12/12
11 01112279 5 screw m 6 p.1 x40
12 2.1011.003.2 5 nutm 6 p.1, d934
13 01102797 5 washer 6, d128

14 01116709 2 pipe fitting 12 L

H9_Z57D4_01_0-A-001



6095 HTS ->14500

Section: HD - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 16049750.A
BRAKES dx/rh/re

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 16049750 1 fixed yoke dx/rh/re

2 16031510 2 brake lining

3 16031512 1 accessories

4 16031511 1 gasket set

5 16031514 8 valve

6 16031513 2 lamination

7 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

8 01145076 8 screw m 14 p.1.5 x 55
9 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

10 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable




6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HD - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
VALVE ASSEMBLY PARTS -5 X

Ref.: 0.015.6091.4/20.A

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.900.1410.4 0 small block
2 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
3 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
4 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
5 0.900.1411.8 0 tip
6 0.900.1410.5 1 parts set
QTY. 3: NUTS, WASHERS AND
TIE-RODS (M8 X 275)
0.015.6091.4_20
[o.0t6.6091.4 20} 7 0.900.1410.6 4 parts set
QTY. 4: BOLTS AND WASHERS
8 0.900.1410.7 6 gasket set
FLANGE GASKETS
9 0.900.1410.8 1 sleeve @ 3,0
10 0.900.1410.9 1 sleeve @ 1,7
11 0.900.1411.9 0 sleeve @ 1,35
12 0.900.1411.0 1 sleeve @ 1,2
13 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
14 0.900.1411.1 1 socket
- PRESSURE TEST POINT
15 0.900.1411.2 1 gasket
16 0.900.1411.3 1 small columnm 18 x 1,5
17 0.900.1411.4 8 coil
18 0.900.1411.5 8 gasket set
PLUG INCLUDED
19 0.900.1411.6 2 coil
20 0.900.1411.7 2 nut

v1



H9_97349_60_0-A-001

Section: HK - THRESHING UNIT

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HK.01.15 (1)

STONE TRAP

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- C.C.M. EQUIPMENT [6095 HTS ->14500]

14 16005646 1 hinge

1.6.1 16048492 1 lamination

1.6.4 16040578 1 guard

1.6.6 16040599 1 lamination

1.6.7 01112322 8 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
1.6.8 01104944 8 nut m 8, d985

1.8 16005295 8 pin @ 11/L=mm 1504
1.9 01112429 12 screw m 10 x 30, d933
1.10 06209768 6 nut m 10, d985

v1



H9_Z79F2_65_0-B-001

Section: HK - THRESHING UNIT
GUARD PLATE

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HK.02.15 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[6095 HTS ->14500]

11 16042454 1 sump

12 2.0114.209.2 2 screw m 8 x 25
13 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5
14 01104944 2 nut m 8, d985

v1



6095 HTS ->14500
Section: HK - THRESHING UNIT Ref.: HK.03.19 (1)
CONCAVE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- MAIZE EQUIPMENT [6095 HTS ->14500]

1.1 0.016.0142.3 1 threshing basket

1.1.8 06533821 45 rail @8 / mm 658

1.6 01107165 12 washer 10.5

1.7 06209768 12 nut m 10, d985

1.8 16056399/20 1 lamination

1.9 01112439 6 screw m 10 x 35, d933

1.8

919
=—1.6
~S17

H9_Z33K3_10_0-A-001



H9_Z61K3_60_0-A-001

Section: HK - THRESHING UNIT
MULTI-SEGMENT CONCAVE

6095 HTS ->14500

Ref.: HK.03.51 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- MAIZE EQUIPMENT [6095 HTS ->14500]

1 16052683/10 1 grille # 1
2 16052684/10 1 grille # 2
3 16052685/10 1 grille # 3

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DEUTZ+FAHR+6095+HTS+PARTS+MANUAL

